F.1/65(6)/2022-R.V/SPC-I

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DHOLPUR HOUSE, SHAHJAHAN ROAD
NEW DELHI — 110069

NOTICE

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ADVERTISED TWENTY POSTS OF
JUNIOR ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) IN EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION
(ESIC), MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT VIDE ADVERTISEMENT NO. 07/2023,
VACANCY NO. 23040707508 DATED 08.04.2023.

THE COMMISSION HAS RECOMMENDED 20 CANDIDATES AS PER THE LIST
‘ANNEXED’ FOR APPOINTMENT TO THE POST OF JUNIOR ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL) IN
EMPLOYEES STATE INSURANCE CORPORATION (ESIC), MINISTRY OF LABOUR &
EMPLOYMENT, ON THE BASIS OF THE RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 08.10.2023 &
INTERVIEWS HELD FROM 08.04.2024 TO 10.04.2024.

NOTE-I: THE CANDIDATE BEARING ROLL NO. 4104804 & 4107014 HAVE BEEN
RECOMMENDED THREE MONTHS TRAINING.

NOTE-II: THE CANDIDATE BEARING ROLL NO. 4112970 HAS BEEN RECOMMENDED
SIX MONTHS TRAINING.

NOTE-III: THE MARKS OF INTERVIEWED CANDIDATES, CUT OFF MARKS, ETC. WILL
BE UPLOADED ON THE COMMISSION'S WEBSITE AFTER THE COMPLETION OF
RECRUITMENT PROCESS OR WITHIN THIRTY DAYS, WHICHEVER IS LATER.



RT FOR 20 POST OF JUNIOR ENGINEER (ELECTRICAL), ESIC, MINISTRY OF LABOUR,

RECRUITMENT TEST HELD ON 08.10.2023 (AN)
LIST OF FINALLY QUALIFIED CANDIDATES
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4111384

4102982

4111494

4109635

4107221

4117322

4109977

4104805

4100387

4102392

4105974

4106815

4109996

4105672

4101907

4115831

4104804

4114855

4107014

4112970

SHUBHAM SINGH RAWAT

KAPPA SHANMUKHA RAO

KAUSHAL KISHOR SINGH

DEEPAK KUMAR

VINAY KUMAR

AAYUSH KUMAR PANDEY

NEERAJ PARIJAT GUPTA

SHIVANI KUSHWAHA

APPALABATTULA SUNIL KUMAR

ANUJ YADAV

ADITYA YADAV

MANISH KUMAR

ESIKELA SREEKANTH

ABHISHEK KUMAR

RAJNEESH KUMAR SINGH

VIVEK KUMAR

SATPAL MEENA

GOVIND JHA

RAJAT ANANT

Union Public Service Commission

Dated 24™ April 2024

Concluded



